Keeping a capacitor surface-mounted on a substrate upside
down and supporting the substrate at both of the opposite
bottom points 45mm apart from the center of the capacitor,
the pressure strength is applied with
a specified jig at the center of the
substrate so that the substrate may
bend by 1mm as illustrated. Then,
there shall be found no remarkable

F75 Maximum CV
Conformal
coated Chip
(  ) The series in parentheses
are being developed. Please
contact to your local Nichicon
sales office when these
series are being designed in
your application.
Applications
Wireless modem e-book
Tablet PC
CAT.8100A
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
100 R F720G107MRC 4.0 8 0.70 ∗
150 R F720G157MRC 6.0 10 0.70 ∗
220 R F720G227MRC 8.8 12 0.70 ∗
330 R F720G337MRC 13.2 12 0.70 ∗
68 R F720J686MRC 4.3 6 0.75 ∗
100 R F720J107MRC 6.3 8 0.70 ∗
150 R F720J157MRC 9.5 10 0.70 ∗
220 R F720J227MRC 13.9 12 0.70 ∗
330 R F720J337MRC 20.8 12 0.70 ∗
1000 M F720J108MMC 63.0 30 0.14 ±15
1500 M F720J158MMC 95.0 45 0.14 ±20
47 R F721A476MRC 4.7 6 0.80 ∗
68 R F721A686MRC 6.8 6 0.75 ∗
100 R F721A107MRC 10.0 8 0.70 ∗
150 R F721A157MRC 15.0 10 0.70 ∗
220 R F721A227MRC 22.0 12 0.70 ∗
470 M F721A477MMC 47.0 30 0.14 ±15
680 M F721A687MMC 68.0 35 0.14 ±20
1000 M F721A108MMC 200 45 0.14 ±20
33 R F721C336MRC 5.3 6 0.90 ∗
47 R F721C476MRC 7.5 6 0.80 ∗
68 R F721C686MRC 10.9 6 0.75 ∗
4V
6.3V
10V
16V
*1
∆C/C
(%)
Part Number
Disspation
Factor
(%@120Hz)
Leakage Current
(µA)
Case
code
ESR
(Ω@100kHz)Rated Volt
Rated
Capacitance
(µF)
330 C F750G337MCC 13.2 10 0.15 ∗
470 C F750G477MCC 18.8 14 0.12 ∗
470 D F750G477MDC 18.8 14 0.12 ∗
680 D F750G687MDC 27.2 18 0.12 ∗
1000 D F750G108MDC 40.0 24 0.12 ∗
1000 R F750G108MRC 40.0 24 0.12 ∗
1500 R F750G158MRC 60.0 30 0.12 ∗
2200 R F750G228MRC 88.0 45 0.07 ∗
220 C F750J227MCC 13.9 10 0.20 ∗
330 C F750J337MCC 20.8 10 0.15 ∗
330 D F750J337MDC 20.8 10 0.15 ∗
470 U F750J477MUC 29.6 15 0.10 ∗
470 D F750J477MDC 29.6 14 0.12 ∗
680 D F750J687MDC 42.8 18 0.12 ∗
680 R F750J687MRC 42.8 18 0.12 ∗
1000 R F750J108MRC 63.0 24 0.12 ∗
150 C F751A157MCC 15.0 10 0.22 ∗
220 C F751A227MCC 22.0 10 0.20 ∗
220 D F751A227MDC 22.0 10 0.20 ∗
330 D F751A337MDC 33.0 10 0.15 ∗
470 R F751A477MRC 47.0 14 0.12 ∗
68 C F751C686MCC 10.9 10 0.22 ∗
100 C F751C107MCC 16.0 10 0.22 ∗
150 D F751C157MDC 24.0 10 0.22 ∗
220 R F751C227MRC 35.2 10 0.20 ∗
4V
6.3V
10V
16V